

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8491/2024

Abdul Sammd Son Of Haji Nijamuddin Saini
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8200/2024
Tara Chand Saini Son Of Shri Sohan Lal Saini,
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Abhishek Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat,PP Mr. Vinod Kumar Singhal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

17/01/2025

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that earlier also the present petitioner with his companion co-accused-Tara Chand borrowed money in the garb of selling their land for which many FIRs have been lodged.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 wants to submit the copies of FIRs which have already been lodged against the petitioner and co-accused Tara Chand.

List the matter after one week.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J