

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.8491/2024

Abdul Sammd Son Of Haji Nijamuddin Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Another

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.8200/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Abhishek Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.S. Dhakar, PP
		Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Asstt. GA
		Mr. Vinod Kumar Singhal
		Mr. Bhavya Sharma

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

20/05/2026

In order to explore possibility of settlement between the parties, the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 27.05.2026.

List these cases on 06.07.2026.

Till next date the interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J