

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8491/2024
CNR: RJHC021074262024 | URN: CRLMP / 17521U / 2024

Abdul Sammd Son Of Haji Nijamuddin Saini
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8200/2024
CNR: RJHC021032052024 | URN: CRLMP / 16841U / 2024
Tara Chand Saini Son Of Shri Sohan Lal Saini,
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP & Mr. Devi Singh, PP Mr. Vinod Kumar Singhal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

12/08/2026

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-complainant submits that the matter is of importance and the parties have settled dispute before the Mediation Centre.
2. List on 18.08.2026 at 10:30 AM.
3. Till then, Interim order, if any, to continue in S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8200/2024

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J